10-02-2001

101861467

RDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

A COLOR TO C. The American American American American Design record the stracked original documents or convices thereof

	3 Name and address of receiving party/iec.)			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	3. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Bradley Alan Kraines 09/21/01	Name: KRACO ENTERPRISES, INC.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attacked? 1) Yes = 8 No	Internal Address:			
2. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>505 E. Euclid Avenue</u>			
 ✓ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other 	City: Compton State: CA Zip: 90224			
Execution Date: September 12, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No C			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution has	s) of the application is/are: September 12, 2001			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>			
Internal Address: 2700 Carew Tower Cincinnati, OH 45202-2917	☑ Enclosed☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 441 Vine Street	8. Deposit Account Number: 23-3000 Deficiencies only (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
City: Cincinnati State: OH Zip: 45202				
/2002 Τθιβ/) - 00000150 Ε148515 -59: - Δ. Δ. Δ. Δ. DO NOT USI	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donald F. Frei PTO Reg. No. 21,190 Total number of pages comprising cover				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHER	EAS, I. <u>Bradley Atan Kraines</u> , have in	vented a new and original design for	a VEHICLE FLOOR MAT as fully
disclosed in an app	olication for Design Letters Patent so e	entitled and (check one)	
[X]	executed by me (us) on even date he	erewith	
11	filed by me (us) on	, as Serial No	preparatory to obtaining Design
	Letters Patent of the United States to	herefor; and	
WHERI	EAS, KRACO ENTERPRISES. INC.,	a corporation organized under the la	aws of the State of California and
having its principa	al office at 505 E Euclid Avenue, Con	npton, California 90224, desires to a	acquire the entire interest in and to
the subject matter	disclosed in said application and in and	d to all patents issued or to be issued	thereon
NOW,	THEREFORE, to all whom it may con	neern, be it known that, for and in ec	onsideration of the sum of One Dollar
to me (us) in hand	paid, and other good and valuable cor	nsideration, the receipt of which is ho	ereby acknowledged. I (we) have
sold, assigned and	transferred, and by these presents do-	sell, assign and transfer unto the saic	KRACO ENTERPRISES, INC. my
(our) entire right,	title and interest in and to the subject i	natter disclosed in said application a	nd in and to all Letters Patent
Domestic and For	eign issued or to be obtained thereon, i	including all rights and interests with	priority rights under the Paris
	e Protection of Industrial Property, the	•	
Common Market (Convention, or any other Convention c	or Union for each country of said Co	nvention or Union, and I (we) do
hereby authorize a	and request the Commissioner of Patent	is to issue the Design Letters Patent	granted on said application and all
future patents grai	nted upon the subject matter disclosed t	therein to the above named Assignee	, its legal representatives and
assigns.			
Full Name of First Inventor:	Kraines	Bradley	Alan
I II SK III VIII OI .	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
((and Co General		9/17/11
	Signature		Date
	<u> </u>		
Post Office			
Address:	14758 Otsego Street	Sherman Oaks, California	91403
	Post Office Address	City, State or County	Zip Code
STATE)) SS		
COUNTY	}		
On this	day of 2001	before me personally appeared Brac	Hev A. Kraines to me known and
	e the above-named individual who ack executed the same for the uses and pu		ing instrument to be a voluntary act
and deed and who	executed the same on the uses and pu	iposes merem specifica.	
		Notary Public	
(SEAL)			

RECORDED: 09/21/2001

PATENT REEL: 012202 FRAME: 0552